%
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited
(A PSU under Ministry of Railways)

e e arfieR Swarna Complex, 27d Floor, Susuwahi, Post-Suwahi

(Near Union Bank of India), Thana — Lanka, Varanasi - 221011
Phone : 0542-2570122. Mob.:7897412000, E-mail : cpmmegs@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 Dated 20.06.2018

Tender Notice No.MGS/08/2018-19/ROB-PMC/SEB-MGS/209

Name Of Work: Project Management Consultancy (PMC) Services for Construction of
Road Over Bridges over DFCCIL and IR tracks in Mughalsarai- Sonenagar section of East
Central Railway.

Following changes are made in the
notified through this Corrigendum:

Fkwkkkdkhhhkk ki kb hk

tender document of above captioned tender and being

SN | Page no./ Existing Revised provision
Para no. in | provision in

previous tender
tender document
document

1. | Page 52-110 | General Delete the existing ‘General Conditions of Contract’.
Schedule-I Condition of | A revised ‘General Condition of Contract’ is appended

Contract in its place.
(GCQC)
2. | Page 158- Special Delete the existing ‘Special Conditions of Contract’. A
183 Conditions revised ‘Special Conditions of Contract’ is appended
Schedule-1V | of Contract | In its place.
(SCC)
3 | Page 34 ....The CV of | Delete this sentence and replace it as under:

Para 2.12.6 | Professional
other than S The CV of Professionals other than Key
key Personnel shall also be submitted in the Form-14 of

Appendix-I to the extend they are available. ...... ¢

personnel
shall also be
submitted in
the form 14
of appendix-
Locices

4 | Page 42 -- Delete with existing sub clause 2.24.2 and replace as

Sub Clause under :
2.24.2
2.24.2 The DFCCIL expects all the Key Personnel to
be available during the first year (12 months) of
implementation of the Contract. The DFCCIL will not
consider substitution of Key Personnel except under
exceptional circumstances beyond the control of
Consultant or the Key Personnel. Such Key Personnel
| being provided in substitution shall be equally or
better qualified and experienced personnel as
compared to originally provided in Contract.Such
substitutions shall be limited to 20% of the Key
Personnel or 40% of other Personnel provided in the
contract beyond which, as a condition to such

al &, hy

— ————



SN | Page no./ Existing Revised provision
Para no. in | provision in
previous tender
tender document
document
substitution, a sum equal to 05% (FIVE) of the
remuneration specified for the Personnel in the
Contract at the time of such replacement (last drawn
remuneration) shall be deducted from the payments
due to the Consultant till 12 months of the
implementation of the Contract or six months of
deployment of the new Personnel, whichever is later.
Such deduction of 05% (FIVE)of the remuneration till
six months of deployment of the new Personnel shall
also be applicable in cases where replacement of
Personnel has either been requested by the DFCCIL
pursuant to Clause 4.2.3 and 4.2.4 or the Consultant
itself has made the substitution after the first 12
months of the implementation of the Contract.
Substitution of the Team Leader will not normally be
considered during the first year (12 months) and may
lead to termination of the Contract.’
5 | Page 42 Sub | -- Delete the existing sub clause 2.24.3 and replace as
clause under:
2.24.3
2.24.3 If the substitution of Team Leader is done due
to reasons attributable to Consultant, a reduction of
20% in the remuneration of TL shall be made for
each substitution.’
6 | Page 134 Professional | Add following in the existing requirement for
Para 5.18.3 Qualification | Professional qualification:-
(ii) condition | required for el ) .
of eligibility | eligibility. Dlp.loma in Industrial Safety / Ecology &
Environment.
for Key
Personnel-
Environment
, Health and
Safety
Manager
7 | Page 143 Para 4.4 To be read as Para 4.4 (Volume-II, Section-4)
Sub-Clause | (Volume-11,
Section-4)
8 | Page 146 Add following line at the last in Para 3.16
Para 3.16
TOR ‘The consultant shall obtain a written confirmation of
(Volume I, such approvals from Employer within seven days.’
Schedule-III)
9 | Page 146 The existing such Sub Clause 3.12 is deleted and
Para 3.12 replaced as under: The Consultant shall identify and
document encroachments, if any occur during the
execution of the Project(s), prepare details of land
acquisition, and monitor railway’s land and assets
during construction.
10 | Page 214 Good & The description of item F to be read as
Form-17 Service Tax
Item F ‘Goods & Service Tax @ 18% of (D)’




SN | Page no./ Existing Revised provision
Para no. in | provision in
previous tender
tender document
document
11 | Page 214 Overhead The description of item E to be reads as
Form-17 expenses @
Tssra U5 ‘Overhead Expenses (inclusive of GST) @........ % of D’
12 | Page 219 - Add following note below item no. 2(a) & 2(b)
Form 20
‘Note: One vehicle is for Contract Period of 18 months
plus DLP of 6 months (total 24 months). Remaining
21 vehicles are for Contract period only’
13 | Page 221 Quantity Add “24” as quantity for item of under column 4
Form -22 under
Column 4
14 | Page 221 Item no. 2(a) | Instead of Quantity 22’ the Quantity to be read as
Form-20 column 4 247
15 | Page 221 Col. 3 x Col | Delete ‘Col. 3 x Col 4 x Col 5’ and replace with ‘Col. 4
form 20 4 x Col5 x Col. 5’ under Col. 7
under Col 7
16 | At relevant Time & Date | The Date of Submission and Opening of Tender is
places of modified as under:
submission
of Tender: The Time & Date of submission of Tender:

on or before
date
04.07.2018
and time
upto
15:00Hr

Time & date
of opening of
tender
(Technical
bid-Packet
A) : Date
04.07.2018
at 15:30Hr

on or before date 18.07.2018 and time upto
15:00Hr

Time & date of opening of tender (Technical bid-
Packet A) : Date 18.07.2018 at 15:30Hr

Other terms and Condition in original invitation of tender will remain unchanged.

Interested applicants may refer this Corrigendum from DFCCIL website www.dfccil.gov.in
& www.eprocure.gov.in . They are advised to download the revised Tender Documents

which includes the above Corrigendum while submitting. Tenderer are also advised to sce
the DFCC website before submitting their applications to check for any subsequent

amendment /Corrigendum issued in regard to aforesaid NIT.

ML
e -
20|06 [291&
(Ajit Kumar Mishra)
Chief Project Manager

DFCCIL/Mughalsarai



